Applications
•  High CRI, high-efficacy warm white LEDs designed for high-performance directional
lighting applications.
•  High lumen density of monolithic emitter, up to 503 lm/mm2 (3000K), ideal for
minimizing the fixture size while maximizing the optical efficiency in beam quality
critical architectural lighting applications.
•  Maximum Drive Current: 2 A
•  Luminous Efficacy:                typ. 130 lm/W @ 350 mA, 85°C (3000K)

VJ 2.7 2.9
VK 2.9 3.1
Part Number Nomenclature
  SST                                  20                                  W<xxy>                                  <p###>                                  <ffccc>
Product Family Light Emission Area Light Color Package Configuration Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
S: Dome Lensed
T: Single Emitter
20: 2.0 mm2
W: White
<xx> Color Temperature
          27: 2700K
          40: 4000K
<y> CRI Category Code
          H: CRI>95
<p> Solder Pad Configuration
         A: type A - see page 12
         B:  type B - see page 13
<###> Viewing angle
         120: 120°
<ff> Minimum Flux Bin,
see ‘Luminus Flux Binning’
table for details
<ccc> Chromaticity Bin
Kit, see ‘Chromaticity Bin
Kit Codes’ table for details
SST-20-WxH
High Power SST Product Datasheet
4
PDS-002964 Rev 10                   © 2023  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Chromaticity Binning Coordinates
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  T 408.708.7000  • www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
CCT Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy
2700K
JA1
0.4373 0.3893
JA2
0.4418 0.3981
JA3
0.4475 0.3994
JA4
0.4428 0.3906
0.4418 0.3981 0.4465 0.4071 0.4523 0.4085 0.4475 0.3994
0.4475 0.3994 0.4523 0.4085 0.4582 0.4099 0.4532 0.4008
0.4428 0.3906 0.4475 0.3994 0.4532 0.4008 0.4483 0.3919
JB1
0.4465 0.4071
JB2
0.4513 0.4164
JB3
0.4573 0.4178
JB4
0.4523 0.4085
0.4513 0.4164 0.4562 0.426 0.4624 0.4274 0.4573 0.4178
0.4573 0.4178 0.4624 0.4274 0.4687 0.4289 0.4634 0.4193
0.4523 0.4085 0.4573 0.4178 0.4634 0.4193 0.4582 0.4099
JC1
0.4582 0.4099
JC2
0.4634 0.4193
JC3
0.4695 0.4207
JC4
0.4641 0.4112
0.4634 0.4193 0.4687 0.4289 0.475 0.4304 0.4695 0.4207
0.4695 0.4207 0.475 0.4304 0.4813 0.4319 0.4756 0.4221
0.4641 0.4112 0.4695 0.4207 0.4756 0.4221 0.47 0.4126
JD1